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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
California Northern Bankruptcy Court

In re Debtor(s):

LeFever Mattson, a California corporation

Case No.: 24−10545 CN 11
Chapter: 11

NOTICE OF REFERRAL OF APPEAL TO BANKRUPTCY APPELLATE PANEL

To All Parties:

You are hereby notified the enclosed Notice of Appeal has been filed by Live Oak Investments LP and its general
partner William Andrew with the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court. Pursuant to orders of the Judicial Council of the
Ninth Circuit and the United States District Court for this district, this appeal is referred to the United States
Bankruptcy Appellate Panel of the Ninth Circuit (BAP).

Dated: 12/5/25

Edward J. Emmons
Clerk of Court
United States Bankruptcy Court

By: Monica Tartaglia
            Deputy Clerk

NOTICE FROM CLERK OF 9TH CIRCUIT BAP: For all cases opened at the BAP beginning February 1, 2015,
all excerpts of record must be filed electronically and no paper copies will be necessary. In all other cases effective
immediately any attorney or other electronic filer may file the excerpts electronically without submitting paper copies.
Please see Rule 3 of the Administrative Order Regarding Electronic Filing in BAP Cases available on the BAP
website at www.ca9.uscourts.gov/bap/.
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Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:
ust Office of the U.S. Trustee / SR             USTPRegion17.SF.ECF@usdoj.gov
aty Deanna K. Hazelton             deanna.k.hazelton@usdoj.gov
aty Jared A. Day             jared.a.day@usdoj.gov
aty Jason Rosell             jrosell@pszjlaw.com
aty John D. Fiero             jfiero@pszjlaw.com
aty Phillip John Shine             phillip.shine@usdoj.gov
aty Thomas B. Rupp             trupp@kbkllp.com
aty Thomas Philip Kelly, III             tomkelly@sonic.net
aty Thomas Philip Kelly, III             tomkelly@sonic.net
aty Tobias S. Keller             tkeller@kbkllp.com

TOTAL: 10

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):
Thomas P. Kelly III           Law Offices of Thomas P. Kelly III P.C.           50 Old Courthouse Square, Suite
609           Santa Rosa, CA 95404−4926
Thomas B. Rupp           Keller Benvenutti Kim LLP           425 Market Street           26th Floor           San Franciso, CA
94105
Tobias S. Keller           Keller Benvenutti Kim LLP           425 Market Street           26th Floor           San Franciso, CA
94105

TOTAL: 3
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